Future income tax liability  559,715 ‐ 559,715
  ‐
TOTAL LIABILIITES  1,579,929 ‐ 1,579,929

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital  7,962,359 ‐ 7,962,359
Warrants  1,125,116 (1,125,116)
Contributed surplus  1,301,435 (1,301,435)
Reserves  ‐ 2,426,551 ‐
Deficit  (7,696,035) ‐ (7,696,035)

TOTAL EQUITY  2,692,875  ‐  2,692,875
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY   $  4,272,804  ‐   $  4,272,804

Grenville Gold Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars ‐ unaudited)
For the three and nine month periods ended Sept 30, 2011 and 2010

   27

(2) The Canadian GAAP statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) for the three and six months
ended June 30, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  3 Months
Sept 30,
2010

Effect of
IFRS

3 Months
Sept 30,
2010

Nine months
Sept 30,
2010

Effect
Of
IFRS

Nine months
Sept 30,

   2010
  CGAAP   IFRS CGAAP   IFRS
Expenses
Amortization   $   18  ‐   $   18 $   1,071 ‐  $   1,071
Filing and transfer
fees  2,051

‐
2,051 12,901

‐
12,901

Management fees  53,089  ‐ 53,089 204,477 ‐  204,477
Office and
miscellaneous  4,789  ‐  4,789 3,106

‐
3,106

Professional fees  19,888  ‐ 19,888 38,929 ‐  38,929
Rent  ‐  ‐ ‐ (4,231) ‐  (4,231)
 Stock based
compensation

‐

‐
‐

‐

Investor relations  5,193  ‐ 5,193 9,683 ‐  9,683

  82,442  ‐ 82,442 287,044  ‐  287,044

Other items
Foreign‐ex (gain)
loss  (24,747)  ‐  (24,747) (10,054)  ‐  (10,054)
Debt write‐off  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐  ‐

  (24,747)  ‐  (24,747) (10,054)  ‐  (10,054)

Net gain (loss)  for
the period   $   (57,695)  ‐   $   (57,695) $   (276,990)  ‐  $   (276,990)
Total
comprehensive
loss for the period   $   (57,695)  ‐   $   (57,695) $   (276,990)  ‐  $   (276,990)

15. Subsequent Events

• The Annual General Meeting was held on October 7th, 2011.

• The following directors were elected for 2012:  Jatinder (Jack) Ball, Sonny Janda, Thomas